Bank of South Pacific Limited and for the purpose of satisfying the BPNG prudential guidelines, and 
in consideration for BSP entering into the said Sale Agreement, SINPF undertake to guarantee the 
performance of the Solomon Islands Government Long Term Bonds of Forty Two Million Four Hundred 
and Ten Thousand Solomon Dollars (SBD 42,410,000.00). 

The balance at 30 June 2014 of the long term bonds outstanding  is $14,073,487.

(b)	 Civil Case between SINPF and Gegeu & Others. 

In a civil case before the courts; Gegeu & others –v- SINPF Board, High Court civil case number 157 of 
2013, the former tenants of demolished NPF Food Courts sued the Fund for $5,138,749.